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ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
LOAN BY STATES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Joshi Shri Mahesh;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loan including interest of Union Government outstanding against the States during last three years, State-wise;

(b) the details of loan/advance to the States during this period, State-wise;

(c) the year-wise details of the debt and the amount of interest paid on the said loan by the State Governments including Delhi Government, State-wise;

(d) whether any of the States, debt has been written off; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Details of outstanding loans by the Ministry of Finance to the States in the last three years, and interest, are given in Statement-I.

(b) Statement-II is enclosed.

(c) The debt and the interest repaid during the last three years are given in Statement-III.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) Statement-IV is enclosed.
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